Page Six

The Nyssa Gate City Journal, Nyssa, Oregon

Thursday, September 26, 197 4

MALHEUR COUNTY COURT PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of the Malheur
County Court Meeting - July
31, 1974:

Court met with Judge Roy
Hirai presiding and Com-
missioners EW. Maag and
Sam Hartley present.

Approved by Motion to pay
$10,500.00 to the state for
partial payment for the
construction of the Foothill
Drive Bridge.

Court was informed that
the revenue from the forest
funds would be $1,681.00

Court approved liquor
license for The Oasis al
Juntura

Approved by Motion to pay
the bill from Idaho Camera
Company of $470.20, for
exchange of video equipment
for the Extension Service

Hales Sheet Metal of
Ontario submitted a bid of
$10,246.00 on a 16'z ton air
conditioner for the jail and
$9.046.00 on a 15 ton machine

Drake Plumbing in Boise
had submitted a bid of
$7,956.00 to install the air
conditioner

Court adjumrmed

Minutes of the Malheur
County Court Meeting - July
10, 1974:

Court met with Judge Roy
Hirai presiding, with
Commissioners E. W. Maag
and Sam Hartley present.

Doug Coombs and Jim
Atkins, Family Service
Clinic Acting Director, met
with the Court in regard to a
house for rent which could be
remodeled to be used as an
office for the Family Service
Clinic. The Court approved
renting the house for $450 per
month, to be used for the
Clinic, with the sanction of
the Family Service Clinic
Board

The Willowcreek-Vale
Highway Project bids will be
let July 19th.

Approved by Motion to
accept the bid from Drake
Plumbing & Heating, Boise,
for §7,956.73, lo install a 17
ton air conditioner in the
county jail.

Court adjourned

Minutes of the Malheur
County Court Meeting - July
17, 1974:

Court met with Judge Roy
Hirai presiding, with
Commissioner E. W. Maag
present.

Meeting with Historical
Society will be held July 24th
at 7:30 P.M. to discuss the
contract between the State of
Oregon and the Historical
Society for funds to restore
the Old Stone House.

Approved by Motion to
accept the lease offered by
Union 0il Company for
geothermal exploration
Mr. Atkins presented the
Court with a preliminary
lease on the new clinic
building.

Approved by Motion that
the County refund taxes to
Paul Baker in the amount of
$95.13 for double payment,
and to Hideo Harada in the
amount of $26.08 for over
assessment .

Approved by Motion to
accept the Honeywell con-
tract on maintenance of the
thermostat controls for the
Courthouse in the amount of
$1,452.00.

Court to meet with Pacific
Light & Power Co. regarding
a transmission line through
Malheur County, on July 24th
at 10:00 AM.

Approved by Motion that
the County purchase three
dimensional, raised Malheur
County maps from Pasadena
Map Co. for $50.70.

Approved by Motion to pay
county bills due the end of
the fiscal year in the amount
of $261,147.95 and July bills in
the amount of $75,020.65.

Court adjourned.
Minutes of the Maiheur
County Courty Court

Meeting - July 18, 1974:

Court met with Judge Roy
Hirai presiding, with
Commissioner E. W. Maag
present.

Approved by Motion to
allow Nursing Home
Administrator Barbara
Morgan to hire another
employee at $436.00 per
month.

Copy of new Nursing Home
Budget must be
submitted to the state before
the Nursing Home is turned
over to the District.

Court adjourned.

Minutes of the Makheur
County Court Meeting - July
24, 1974:

Court met with Judge Roy
Hirai presiding, with
Commissioners E'W. Maag
and Sam Hartley present.

Court signed the Bureau of
Outdoor Recreation
agreement with the State
Highway Department and
the City of Vale to allow
these funds to be used to help
pay for the Vale Swimming
Pool.

The Court signed the lease
with Union Oil Company to
allow geothermal ex-
ploration in Malheur County

The Cowurt agreed to hire
Chris Clark to rewrite the
classification book for a
monthly fee of $600.00 for 'y
days work, to start August
Ist and be complete by
January 15th, 1975

Approved by Motion that
the Court grant a liquor
license lo the Riverside
Grocery, in the Annex area

Judge Hirai has been ap-
pointed to the Interstate
Association of Public Lands
Resaolution Committee

Meeting with Historical
Society at 7:30 PM., July
24th

Meeting with Bill
Penhollow of the Association

of Oregon Counties and the
Department of Revenue,
Friday, July 26th at 2:30
PM

The County has filed suit
against the Ontario Asphalt
Paving Company for the
collapse of the bridge on the
road to the Owyhee Dam in
the amount of $112,000.00 and
special damages of $2,121 @

Court adjourned

Minutes of the Malheur
County Court Meeting - July
31, 1974

Court met with Judge Roy
Hirai presiding. with
Commissioners EW. Maag
and Sam Hartley present

Approved by Motion to
transfer $1,200.00 within the
Veterans Service Officer's
Budget, from office rent and
clerical to Personal Services.

Court approved warrants in
the amount of $43.783.41.

There will be a Highway

meeting in Portland Sep-
tember 22-25.
A financial managemen!

wo rkshop will be held by
Region 10 in Seattle, Sep-
tember 23-24,

Approved by Motion that
the County send Ontario
notice that they favor an-
nexation of the property on
the West side of Alameda
and Butte Blvd

Application ha= been made
to the CETA Program for
funds to pay wages for two
jailors and one matron.

Approved by Motion o
rescind the approved motion
on July 3, 1974, allowing 3
appraiser trainees in the
Assessor's Office, to allow 4
appraiser trainees positions
until January 1st, at which
time the court expects part
of these trainees to be cer-
tified, with a review of each
trainee’s progress at this
time.

Court adjourned

The following claims were
approved and paid during
the month of July:

GeneralCounty Fund

Travel Expense: Oscar
Bratton- Assessor Travel-Co.
Assessor's Meeting in Bend,
Oregon July 10-12, 1974
$66.00: Continental Oil Co. -
County Court Travel - June
$5.58: F.J. Yraguen - District
Attorney Travel $61.40:
Byron Chatfield - District
Attorney Travel $17.36:
Texaco County Court
Travel - June $10.07: Con-
tinental Oil Co. - Sheriff
Travel - June $25.08: Union
il Co. - Sheriff Travei - June
$40.96: Texaco, Inc,- Sheriff
Travel - June $53.10: Charles
L. Fitzhugh, Assessor
Assessor Travel
Registration Fee for 2-
$60.00: Jots Motel - Assessor
Travel - Room Deposit
$36.00:

Office Expenses & Sup-
plies: U S. Postmaster, Vale
-  Courthouse Postage
$1,000.00: Oregon State

Division District
Office Supplies
$3.00: US. National Bank -
Vale - Dump - Equipment
Operator $179.60, Dump

Moving $6.76, Park $72.60
Gene Stunz - Circuit Court
Attorney Fees $930.25: Paul
Fleming Sheriff Special
Police $5.00: Clarence Vogt -
Sheriff Special Police $8.00:
Patrick Kropp Sheriff
Special Police $8.00. Richard

Health
Altorney

McDonald - Shernff Special
Police 8.00: Idaho Power
Co Jail Garden Pump

$12.43: Ontario Justice Court
Utilities $33.50: Malheur
Enterprise Clerk Office
Supplies $1.50: F.J. Yraguen
District Attorney Con
ference $80.32 Byron
Chatfield - District Attorney
Conference $66 32: Natiwonal
District Attormevs Assn
District Attorney Office
Supplies $4.00: Oregon Dept
of Justice - District Attorney
Conferences $50.00: Ontario
Flight Service District
Altorney Investigation
27.00: Dentinger Feed &
Seed Courthouse
Housekeeping $54.00: Holy
Rosarv Hospital District
Attorney Investigation
$39..00: Dr. Albert Barinaga

District Attorney
Investigation $25.00: Ralph
Barker Photo District
Attorney Investigation
$48.00: Daniel L. Moody -
Ontario Justice Court
Attorney Fees $165.00: H
Clifford Looney Ontario
Justice Court Attorney Fees
$307.50: Ontario Sanitary
Service Ontario Justice
Court Utilities $4.00: City of
Ontario Ontario Justice
Court Utilites $4.80: State
Court Administrator
Ontario Justice Court Office
Supplies $3500: Land Title
Insurance Agency - Ontario
Justice Court Office Supplies
$11.40: Estamn’s Ontario
Justice Court Office Supplies
$17.56: SW. Ist Ave. Office -
Ontario Justice Court Rent
$135.00. E. Otis Smith
Nyssa Justice Court Utilities
$47.44: Nyssa Justice Court
Rent $125.00: Nyssa Justice
Court Janitor $30.00

Office Expenses & Sup-
plies: Austin Barton - Vale
Justice Cowrt Rent $75.00:
Mrs. LaRee McFarland
Vale Justice Court Janitor
$20.00: Olsen Lumber &
Paint - Vale Justice Court
Janitorial Supplies $2.75:
M.G. Palmer - Jordan Valley
Justice Court Phone $10.00:
Jordan Valley Jus-
tice Court Rent $30.00
Gold Seal Dust Mop Service -
Courthouse Housekeeping
$10.70: Terry Janitorial
Supplies Courthouse
Housekeeping $54.95: The
Drawing Board, Inc
Family Service Clinic Office
Supplies $19.63: Ontario
School District 8C - Family
Service Clinic Office Sup-
plies $12.04: Family Service
Clinic- Family Service Clinic
Office Supplies $40.00:
Family Service Clinic
Partial Hosp. $10.51: Evelyn
Horn - Circuit Court Petit
Jury 7-18-74- $13.20:
Malheur Home Telephone

Co. - Phone Bills $822 92:
Schroeder, Denning &
Hutchens Circuit Court

Attorney Fees $363.37: Swan,
Butler & Looney - Circuit
Court Attomey Fees $833.14,
Juvenile Attorney Fees
$406.00: Harold Henigson -
Circuit Court Attorney Fees
$1,253.55: Melvin Walter

Circuit Court Attorney Fees
$212.70: Starlite Cafe

Circuit Court Jury $31.5:
Dr. Thomas J. Fuson- Cir-
cuit Court Exam of Mentally
Il $100.00, Jail Prisoner

1975 NEW CAR SHOWING

%

NYSSA, OREGON

CHEVROLET CAPRICE 4-DOOR HARDTOP

FRIDAY, SEPT. 27

FREE DONUTS & COFFEE

Personal $10.00: Dr. David
W. Sarazin - Circuit Court
Exam of Mentally 11l $100.00
Dr. KE. Kerby Circuit
Court Exam of Mentally 1l
$100.00: Dr. Wilfred N
Sanders Circuit Court
Exam of Mentally 111 $100.00:
Oregon State Hospital
Circuit Court Exam of
Defendant $32.98: Wall
Street Journal County
Court Office Supplies - 1
Year Subscription $38.00:
Hopkins Wholesale Meat -
Jail & Kitchen Exp. $353.60:
Daily Argus Observer - Clerk
Official avert. $14.14:Donna
Calhoun - District Attorney
Office Supplies Payment
for Transcripts $206.00: Dr
John Sigurdson Family
Planning Professional
Services $150.00: Dr. Dorin
S Daniels Medical
Investigation $25.00: Oregon
County Service Officers
Assn. - Veterans - Dues 74-75-
Part time Officer $15.00;
Blackaby Insurance - Officer
Bond $33.00: Pitney- Bowes-
Office Equip. & Maint
Machine Inspection 74-75-
$106.00: SCM . - Office Equip
& Maint Auditor Cale
$100.00: Dr. Joseph Treleven
Circuit Court Witness
$80.80: Pasadena Map Co. -
County Court Office Supplies

$61.20: Western Life
Insurance - Sheriff Life Ins. -
7 employees $7140: Holy
Rosary Hospital Jail
Prisoner Personal $83.95
Viking Office Products

Clerk Office Supplies $12.89
Dunham Printing, Inc

Clerk Office Supplies

£209 80: Brunswig Drug Co. -
Family Plamning 1.UD. &
Pills #8156 JH. Jones
Med. Investigation $25.00:
Multigraphics Division
Office Equip. & Maint.
Agreement $218.00° Malheur
County Library County
Library - 1st Quarter 74-75
$15,397.75: Idaho Power Co. -
Marine & Park Supplies -7-
17-74- $90.36: Evelyn Horn -
Circuit Court Petit Jury -
July 26 & 29, 1974826 40: U .S.
National Bank Vale
General County 7-74 Payroll
$56,602.94, Weed $266.50,
Solid Waste $62.4, Solid
Waste $60.84, Parks $88.65:
Publie Employvees
Retirement System - July
Retirement $3,092.61:
Public Employees
Retirement Board July
FICA $3,357.38: OPS. -
General County OPS - July
$1.,493.75: Standard
Insurance - General County
Insurance - August Life Ins.
$328 63.

Health, Medicare &
Medicheck Expenses &
Supplies: Kimberly - Clark
Corp. - Health Clinic Exp.
$35.00: McKesson & Robbins
Drug Health Medical
Supplies $3.94: Bond Office
Equip - Medichek Supplies
$37 80: Ontario Pharmacy -
Medichek Supplies $.95:
Continental Oil Co, - Health
Travel $8.55: Vale Con-
sumers Coop Health
Travel - June $148.64:

Nursing Home Expenses &
Supplies: ldaho Power Co. -
Nursing Home Utilities
$177.66: Treasure Valley
Welding - Medical Supplies
$15.80:

Indigent Liquor Fund

Aid to Indigent: Dennis
Tommila $2000: David &
Rose Ortiz $30.00: Moore Bus
Depot $2200: Joe Chapa
$20.00: Farbi Lee Johnson
$90.00: Joe Lucas $10.00

Vale-Jordan Grazing Fund

Leroy Brown Central
Resources Area 5th
payment $380.00 : 6th
payment $380.00: 7th
payment $380.00.

PHONE 372-2224

Law Library Fund

Bancroft-Whitney $44.55
West Publishing Co. $323.00.

Boat License Fund

LS. National Bank - Vale -
Boat License 7-74 Payroll
$440.00: Public Employees
Retirement Board July
FICA $25.4.

General Road Fund

Parts & Outside Repair:
Premier Fastener $61.72:
Burke Hudelson Ford $70.32:
Vale Auto Parts §158.82:
Burn's Chevrolet Co. - Area
No. 6 - $54.43:

Maintenance & Materials:
Jefferies Sand & Gravel
7.746.00: Clay Burke
§£202.50: Jefferies Sand &
Gravel $19,400.00:

Tires, Supplies, Shop
Exp.: Continental 0il Co.
$499 03: Nordling Auto Parts

$6 00: ldaho Power Co.
$41 90 Olsen Lumber Co
$4.00 Malheur Home

Telephone Co. $26.36.
LIS, National Bank - Vale

July 15th Payroll $5,292 24
Becker's Market - Groceries
£302 13: U.S. National Bank-
Vale July 31st Payroll
$5,080 47: Public Employees
Retirement Board - Road
Payroll Costs - July FICA
$6(0 88: Public Employees
Retirement System - Road
Payroll Costs July
Retirement $578.04: O.P.S. -
Road O.P S. Insurance- July
£215 49: Standard Insurance
-Road Insurance August Life
Insurance $43.28.

Ma jor Bridge Fund

U.S. National Bank - Vale -
Major Bridge Payroll $48.68:
Olsen Lumber Ma jor
Bridge Materials $7.00:
U''S National Bank - Vale -
Major Bridge Payroll
£367.70: Public Employees
Retirement Board - Major
Bridge Payroll Costs - July
FICA $24.37: Public
Employees Retirement
System Major Bridge
Payroll Costs July
Retirement $30.16:

General County Payroll

Donna M. Calhoun - Circuit
Court $580.25: Cheryl
Wettstein Circuit Court
$246.00: Roy T. Hirai
County Court $1,018.00: Emil
W. Maag County Court
$353.00: Samuel Hartley
County Court $240.00: Lois

Palmer - Probate Court §-
$479.00 Planning Com-
mission $25.00: Robert G
Ingram Sheriff $963.00:
Richard Pounds Sheriff
$821.000 Ronald Mallea

Sheriff $744.00: Francis
Lossee- Sheriff $709.00:

Franklin Ceniga Sherif {
$675.00: Jan Mattes - Sheriff
$415.00: Bob Beaver- Boat
Fund $440.00: Doris Johnson
- Tax Dept. $583.00: Evelyn
Ross - Tax Dept. $479.00:
Rosann Lang - Tax Dept.
$413.00: Robert E. Wason -
Jail $573.00: Kathey E
Wason - Jail $448.00: Robert
L. Morcom - Clerk $905.00:
Gloria Jean Logan - Clerk
$506.00: Clara Mae Toed-
temeier - Clerk $434.00: Ella
Mae Carman - Clerk $479.00:
Rose Marie Monson - Clerk
$456.00 : Sandra Ward - Clerk
$393.00: Oscar Bratton -
Assessor $906.00: Kenneth
Saunders - Assessor $862.00:
Pons D. Hunt - Assessor
$821.00: Gary Winchester -
Assessor $557.00: Sam
Pollard, Jr. Assessor
$557.00: JoAnn Netcher -
Assessor - Salary $583.00: -
Extra time $29.25: Richard
Meisinger - Assessor $643.00:
Lola Steinke Assessor
$612.00: Sandra Meisinger -

A CIRCUS TRAIN roared through Nyssa on

its way east Monday

Coleman - Assessor $393.00
Elizabeth Mitchell - Assessor
$393.00: Sandra Mayvo

Assessor $357.00: Wendell
Lewis Assessor $458.00

Nancy D. Moore - Auditor
$862.00: Deborah Delong

Auditor $479.00: Jean P
Bond - Treasurer $808.00
Phyllis Pressley- Treasurer
$217.00: Byron Chatfield
District Attorney $962.00
Wilma Fleming District
Attorney $503.00: Eleanor
Bradfield - District Attorney
$35.28: Juanita Bellows

Ontario JP $772.00: Charlene
Hughes - Ontario JP $434.00°
Doris Madden - Ontario JP
$413.00:. Phyllis Hughes -
Ontaio JP £2000: E. Otis
Smith - Nyssa JP $606.00:
Veryle Smith Nyssa JP
$190.00: Mary Graham - Vale
JP $530.00: Molly Hess - Vale
JP s$1®00: MG. Palmer -
Jordan Valley JP $196.00
Fred Robinson Juvenile
$935.00: Patricia Fittipaldi -
Juvenile $395 00 Alan
Peterson - Juvenile $770.00
Elmer Tiffany - Courthouse
$612.00: Waldo Forsman

Courthouse $377.36: Mary
Ellen Nelson Health
$901.64: David Sarazin

Health $350.00: LeRay Huff -

Health $950.00: Karen
Nelson Health $709.00
Thelma Buttice Health
$434.00: Ina Schaffeld

Medicare $177.96: Amalie
Usenko - Medicare $529.00:

Barbara Olson - Medicare
$206.00: Emma Matones -
Family Planning $36.96: Gay
Morinaka Medichek
$675.00: Frank Wilson

Veterans $350.00: Walter
Gillespie - Surveyor $30.00:
Richard Scott - Civil Defense
$100.00: Winona Robbins -
Family Service $529.00:
Barbara Edwards - Family
Service $44.00: F. Veme

Assessor $413.00: Alice ploek - l-‘amili Service
HOW TO QUIT SMOKING

A few years ago, a good
friend of mine said; “‘Wilts
you are going to die if you
keep this up and then who am
I going to play golf with?"
My pal was talking about the
fact that | smoked two packs
of cigarettes a day. | had a
hacking cough, stained fin-
gers and teeth, lousy breath,
and not too much wind.

My friend's comment star-
ted me to thinking and
several months later, quite
by accident, | found an
amazing way to condition
myself to living without
cigarettes. This strange phe-
nomenon worked so well |
stopped smoking in 26 days
and never - to this day -
have | had any desire for a
cigarette, This method wor-

Mr. Wilson Kern
P. O. Box 285, Dept. 1 - 5

Lake Oswego, Oregen 97034

ked so well, | have used it for
other changes | wanted in my
life.

For $3.00 (not even the
cost of one carton of
cigarettes), you can learn this
fantastic new way to a
healthier, happier life free of
cigarettes. Think of the
hundreds of dollars you will
save. My way is easy and
very little willpower is
necessary. All that have tried
it and followed it exactly have
qait! I'm so sure about my
method that | will make you
this unconditional guarantee:
Try it - if at the end of 26
days you have not quit
smoking, write me and | will
promptly refund your $3.00
plus the dime it cost you to
send it to me. Fair enough?

Dear Wilts: 0. K. - I'll give it a try.What have | got to lose?
If | haven't quit in 26 days, | can get my $3.00 back and also

my stamp.

NAME

CITY & STATE

Paid Advertisement

evening  at

consisting of about 38 all-white cars of the

Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus
Local train buff Bill Wilt was tipped off by a

6:30

vanishing

Irvine R. Smith
Service $618 00
Family
Janice

$1, 285 .00
Family
James Atkins

Service $1.367. 0

Hager Family Service
$34.10. Kay Holliday

Family Service $745.00
Diane Bolick Family

Service $1,177.00: Wesley

Jones Family Service
$432.00: Karen M. Robinson
Family Service $913.00. Ann
Mills Family Service
$1,177.00: Betly Lou Eccles
Family Service 246.75: Pat
Loboto Family Service
£230.30: Wilma Sweope

Family Service $435 00
Violet Smith - Bully Creek
$11000: William Smith

Bully Creek $73.33

Nursing Home Payroll
Barbara Morgan $862 00
Versa J Bacon $759.00
Rhonda Deloe $636 00
Elizabeth Marshall $485 01
Patricia Lang $563 04 Doris
Cole $378 72 Freda Astoreca

$171.36: Barbara Miner
$332 64 Evelyn Harn
$316 80 Shirley Abbe
$288 80 Luella Lucas
$348 48 Annette Clark
288 80: Yolanda Anzaldua
$288 800 Marjorie Johnson
$264.00: Donna Miner
$351.12 Daisy Stevens
$319.20: Dorothy Miner
$117.04: Betty Lou See

$281 60: Viola Ward $273 60
Lana Lawrence $15200
Dorothy Keck $190. 24
Geolfrey Seymour $529.00
Carole Morgan $296 40 Lena
Bertalotto $58 90: Elizabeth
Larsen $298 30 Loaine
Lunsford $49 40: Elva Klein
$486.55 Ruby Tindall
$360.60: Madeline Warthen
$304 00: Hanoize Moore
$207.90: Margaret Shepherd
$182.16: Patricia Bishop
$165.30

General Road Pavyroll

(Perlod Ending July 15,

1974)
Howard Cockeram $431.00:

hreed
P ¢
ortland last week

friend that the train would be through Nyssa,
so several (including the photographer) were
on hand to see what may be the last of the

Ihe circus played in

Darlene Allen $206 50 Virgil

Maupin - Vacation $498.00
Ottis Caldwell $91 80: Paul
= $379.28 Thomas
Alock $369 00 Lawton
ightwell $369 000 George
wisher $369 00 Roger
Carson $334 80 Walter
Carson $232 80 Walter
Carson $288 %0 James
Silence, Jr $334 80: Albert
R. Stoaks $318 60: Johnny
Little 81860 Ted Ussing
$304.20: Leonard Gaskill
$304.20 Albert Taghon
$288 N0 Gary Rumsey
$160 50

General Road Pay roll-
(Period Ending July 11,
1974
Howard Cockeram $431 00

Darlene Allen $206 50. Paul
Hale $413.76 Virgll Maupin
$290 50 Thomas Whitlock
$410.00: Lawton Brightwell
$410.00° George Swisher
$410.00 Roger Carson
$422.70 Walter Carson

$321.00: James Silence, Jr

$372.00: Albert R. Stoaks
$354. 00 Johnny Little
$354. 0 Ted Ussing $338.00
Leonard Gaskill $348.14
Albert Taghon $321 0 Gary
Rumsey $321.00: Timmie
Clarkson $153 .00

Published Sept, 26, 1974

ORDER OF
EASTERN
STAR

. A S -
Stardusters met at the
home of Mrs. Jessie Brown in

Adrian this past week.
Eighteen members answered
roll call. Mrs. Alyce Fulton
of Mount Morris, lllinois was
A guest.

President  Jessie Brown

presided over the meeting. A
discussion on projects for the
bazaar was the main topic of
the meeting

Ihe next meeting will be

ADRIAN
BUSINESS DIRECTORY

Monday, October 14

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Phone 503 372-2220

OREGON HIGHWAY PATROL
ONTARIO 503-889-6468

Nyssa - 372-2727

ADRIAN MERCANTILE
George & Lols Cartwright

Parma - 724-6131

SOUVENIERS GIFTS & GIFT WRAPPING
GROCERIES-DRY GOODS-HOUSEW ARES
“*GOLD STRIKE STAMPS"

up!

PARKER LUMBER & HARD WARE
Vern & Georgla Parker
IRRIGATION SUPPLIES
LUMBER -~ PAINT-REPAIRS
HUNTING & FISHING SUPPLIES
Phone 372-2433 or 724-6174

TIRE REPAIR-

ADRIAN OIL COMPANY
Clay "Vebb

GAS & FUEL OIL DELIVERED
PROPANE WEED BURNERS
Phone 372-2877 or 724-6430 .

———
_ADRIAN SUPPLY & REPAIR
Gayle Martin
\*SPECIAL FARM EQUIPMENT
*MACHINE WORK *WELDING
SEE US FOR -'gm KBEDS & HOBTS”




